

KLICKITAT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

228 W. MAIN STREET, SUITE B, GOLDENDALE WASHINGTON 98620 • VOICE 509 773-4565 • FAX 509 773-5991 501 NE WASHINGTON ST. P.O. BOX 159 WHITE SALMON, WA. 98672 • VOICE 509 493-1558 • FAX 509 493-4025 AMY PERSON, MD, HEALTH OFFICER

HEALTH ADVISORY

Klickitat County Health Department

03/02/2020

Klickitat County Public Health along with state, national, and international public health agencies are responding to an outbreak of respiratory illness caused by a novel coronavirus (COVID-19). Klickitat County Public Health, health care providers, and hospitals have updated infection control plans, are communicating and working closely with each other as community partners under the guidance of Washington Department of Health and Center for Disease Control and Prevention.

Klickitat County Public Health is advising people to stay home that are experiencing mild symptoms, similar to the flu or colds. These symptoms may include, shortness of breath, runny nose, headache, cough, sore throat, fever, and a general feeling of being unwell.

Those at elevated risk for exposure are healthcare workers caring for patients with COVID-19, close contacts of persons with COVID-19, and travelers returning from affected international locations where community spread is occurring. People in communities where reported ongoing community spread with the virus that causes COVID-19 are at elevated though still relatively low risk of exposure.

Current information is available on the following websites:

The WA DOH website (https://www.doh.wa.gov/) is updated daily and offers the most current information and recommendations regarding COVID-19, and offers email updates.

Please contact the Communicable Disease staff at Klickitat County Health Department if you have further questions. (509) 773-4565.

Sign up for Emergency Notifications through our website Klickitat County Department of Emergency Management https://www.klickitatcounty.org/249/Emergency-Management

Follow us on Facebook for up to date information on COVID-19.

Klickitat County 911 Dispatch / Emergency Management